9.   ..... Yes [   ]  No [   ]

10.   ..... Yes [   ]  No [   ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2022 OF THE Dorchester Mutual Insurance Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) ..... 105,714,215 ..... 105,714,215

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) ..... 6,109,613 ..... 263,986 ..... 6,373,599

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) ..... 819,747 ..... (819,747) ..... 0

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) ..... 0 ..... 0

5. Other assets  ..... 10,518,884 ..... 10,518,884

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers ..... 38,600,216 ..... 38,600,216

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) ..... 0  0

8. Totals (Line 28) ..... 123,162,459 38,044,455 161,206,914

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) ..... 27,727,715 ..... 10,625,451 ..... 38,353,166

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) ..... 9,842,171 ..... 1,284,890 ..... 11,127,061

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) ..... 21,322,254 ..... 26,134,114 ..... 47,456,368

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) ..... 762,244 ..... 762,244

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) ..... 0 ..... 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) ..... 263,986 ..... 263,986